
1 CASUALTY INSURANCE, §515F.16

515F.16 False or misleading information.
A person, including an insurer, or advisory organization, shall not willfully withhold

information which will affect the rates or premiums chargeable under this chapter from, or
knowingly give false or misleading information to, the commissioner, a statistical agency
designated by the commissioner, an advisory organization, or an insurer. A violation of this
section subjects the one guilty of the violation to the penalties provided in section 515F.19.
90 Acts, ch 1234, §60
Referred to in §507B.4, 515F.23
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